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E-CGRA

2024 Community

ERIE COUNTY GAMING REVENUE AUTHORITY

814-897-2690
www.ECGRA.org

PARKS, FIELDS, & TRAILS

Assets Grants
Recipients

Organization

Asbury Woods Partnership

Borough of Edinboro

Edinboro Legion Pool, Inc

Elk Creek Recreation & Leisure
Board

Erie Area Council of Governments

McKean Recreation Authority

Presque Isle Partnership

Project

ADA Main Entry Doors Renovation

Edinboro Lake Park Upgrades

Improving Access to Recreation

Pool Furniture

Greater Erie Regional Trails 2024 Update

Youth Athletic Field Development -
Phase Il

Presque Isle Accessibility Improvements

Amount
Requested

$21,350.00

$25,000.00

$5,394.56

$16,500.00

$10,000.00

$25,000.00

$7,500.00

Amount
Recommended

$21,350.00

$25,000.00

$5,394.56

$16,500.00

$10,000.00

$25,000.00

$7,500.00

TOTAL Requested

$110,744.56

$110,744.56



