

2024 Community Assets Grants Recipients

Parks, Fields, & Trails

Organization	Project	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended
Asbury Woods Partnership	ADA Main Entry Doors Renovation	\$21,350.00	\$21,350.00
Borough of Edinboro	Edinboro Lake Park Upgrades	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Edinboro Legion Pool, Inc	Improving Access to Recreation	\$5,394.56	\$5,394.56
Elk Creek Recreation & Leisure Board	Pool Furniture	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
Erie Area Council of Governments	Greater Erie Regional Trails 2024 Update	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
McKean Recreation Authority	Youth Athletic Field Development - Phase II	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Presque Isle Partnership	Presque Isle Accessibility Improvements	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL Requested		\$110,744.56	\$110,744.56